Groton City Brew Run
5K

Overall Finish List
September 10, 2022

Results by SNERRO (www.snerro.com) Using MyLaps BibTags SNERRO,LLC

Total

Place Name City Bib No Age Gend Age Group Time Pace
1 Jared Dybas Port Saint Lucie 64 22 M 1:0pen 17:57.0 5:47/M
2 Wesley Bischoff Madison CT 272 17 M 2:0pen 18:36.0 6:00/M
3 Louis Riel Groton CT 274 30 M 3:0pen 18:50.0 6:04/M
4 Bill Yabroudy Coventry RI 258 54 M 1:50-59 19:03.0 6:09/M
5 James Traglia Providence RI 219 26 M 1:20-29 19:08.0 6:10/M
6 Bob Chlum East Lyme CT 261 34 M 1:30-39 20:45.0 6:42/M
7 Jeff Anderson Mystic CT 4 60 M 1:60-69 21:10.0 6:50/M
8 Bobby Clark Mystic Ct CT 42 66 M 2:60-69 21:15.0 6:51/M
9 Katie Esposito Madison CT 248 31 F 1:0pen 21:32.0 6:57/M
10 Kevin MacDonald Norwich CT 235 65 M 3:60-69 22:00.0 7:06/M
11 Adam Scirico Groton CT 198 30 M 2:30-39 22:14.0 7:10/M
12 Victor Rivera Mystic CT 180 39 M 3:30-39 22:15.0 7:11/M

13 Lou Sabino Belmont MA 186 44 M 1:40-49 22:29.0 7:15/M
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Kenneth Blinn
Shelly Rivera
Matt Rodrigues
Kevin Power
Christopher Bromley
Mike Proto

Bob Burdick
Barbara Parkinson
William Strong
Michael Pozik
Calvin Campopiano
Brie Vess
Catherine Evans
Bob Hefflefinger
Thomas Carman
Tracey Clark
Brian Dailey

Gary Burfoot

Luke Maloney

Jon Rasimas

Mark Dursin

Paul Gray

Rich Lippincott

City

Niantic CT

Mystic CT
Mystic CT
Mystic CT

Stonington CT
Bristol RI
Westerly RI
Groton CT
Taftville CT
North Haven CT
New London CT
Cromwell CT
Quaker Hill CT
Niantic CT
Groton CT
North Stonington C
Chester CT
Mystic CT
Uxbridge MA
Groton CT
Marlborough CT
Pawcatuck CT

Groton CT

Total

Bib No Age Gend Age Group Time
8 25 M 2:20-29 22:40.0
179 39 F 2 :0pen 22:50.0
181 34 M 4:30-39 23:12.0
167 51 M 2:50-59 23:36.0
15 42 M 2:40-49 23:40.0
170 62 M 4:60-69 23:41.0
18 58 M 3:50-59 23:48.0
275 40 F 3:0pen 24:17.0
212 25 M 3:20-29 24:21.0
238 53 M 4:50-59 24:26.0
29 29 M 4:20-29 24:27.0
224 28 F 1:20-29 24:27.0
65 28 F 2:20-29 24:35.0
96 64 M 5:60-69 24:38.0
246 29 M 5:20-29 24:40.0
44 51 F 1:50-59 24:47.0
49 39 M 5:30-39 25:00.0
20 73 M 1:70-79 25:03.0
129 27 M 6:20-29 25:22.0
175 27 M 7:20-29 25:23.0
277 52 M 5:50-59 25:24.0
88 55 M 6:50-59 25:30.0
263 49 M 3:40-49 25:30.0

Pace

7:19/M
7:22/M
7:29/M
7:36/M
7:38/M
7:38/M
7:41/M
7:50/M
7:51/M
7:53/M
7:53/M
7:53/M
7:56/M
7:56/M
7:57/M
8:00/M
8:04/M
8:05/M
8:11/M
8:11/M
8:11/M
8:13/M

8:14/M
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Name
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Nicholas Sylvia
Frederick Chapman
Elizabeth Sylvia
James Noel
Melanie Diamanti
Nicole Mustin
Shannon Amarello
Matthew Jones
Denise Descheneaux
Justin Gaspard
Michael Moretti
Stephen Haluga
Deb Esposito
Hanna Landherr
Danielle Chapman
Ephraim Dean
Jack Henry Lucas
Ben Thornton
John Sacrey
Amby Burfoot
Craig Wallace
Brian Straub

Thomas Schneider

City
Groton CT
Jewett City CT
Groton CT
Lisbon CT
Pawcatuck CT
Groton CT
Groton CT
Groton CT
Groton CT

New London CT
Mystic CT
Groton CT
Hamden CT
Belmont MA
Jewett City CT
Groton CT

New London CT
New London CT
Preston CT
Mystic CT
Marlborough CT
Mystic CT

Westerly RI

Bib No Age Gend Age Group

215 27 M 8:20-29
35 44 M 4:40-49
214 28 F 3:20-29
254 23 M 9:20-29
276 49 F 1:40-49
146 35 F 1:30-39

3 25 F 4:20-29
266 28 M 10:20-29
255 53 F 2:50-59

80 24 M 11:20-29
144 56 M 7:50-59
237 58 M 8:50-59
240 59 F 3:50-59
120 37 F 2:30-39
34 36 F 3:30-39
54 44 M 5:40-49
126 32 M 6:30-39
216 23 M 12:20-29
188 71 M 2:70-79

19 76 M 3:70-79
226 50 M 9:50-59
209 57 M 10:50-59
197 27 M 13:20-29
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26:
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27:
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Total

Time

:34.0

:34.0

:35.0

42.0

:51.0

:53.0

:55.0

:56.0

:57.0
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09.0

35.0
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36.0

42.0

43.0

47.0

58.0

07.0

10.0

11.0

17.0

:22.0

Pace

:15/M
:15/M
:15/M
:17/M
:20/M
:21/M
:21/M
:22/M
:22/M
:24/M
:26/M
:34/M
:35/M
:35/M
:37/M
:37/M
:38/M
:42/M
:45/M
:46/M
:46/M
:48/M

:49/M
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Mark Stefanov
Michele Stefanov
Carlie Dailey
Danielle Sell
Peter Olsen
Kimberly Parkman
Brendan Gallahue
Steven Finegan
Emily Donahue
Hannah Butler
Kevin Knorr

Keith Bader

Giulianna Franchetti

Timothy Jakubiak
Dale Gouveia
Klaus O'Neal
Kathryn Fisher

Gail Kisevitz

Kimberly Barcelona

Jack Howley
Germaine Boucher

Alec Stanley

City
Valhalla NY
Valhalla NY
Chester CT
Temple NH
Waterford CT
Oxford CT
Leominster MA
Gales Ferry CT
Leominster MA
New York NY
New York NY
Mystic CT
Waterford CT
East Lyme CT
Groton CT
East Greenwich
Carolina RI
New London CT
Groton CT
Pawtucket RI
Groton CT

West Kingston

RI

RI

Total

Bib No Age Gend Age Group Time
262 64 M 6:60-69 27:33.0
260 65 F 1:60-69 27:41.0

50 38 F 4:30-39 27:46.0
199 25 F 5:20-29 27:51.0
157 71 M 4:70-79 28:04.0
160 49 F 2:40-49 28:09.0

78 30 M 7:30-39 28:18.0

69 51 M 11:50-59 28:21.0

58 29 F 6:20-29 28:26.0

24 25 F 7:20-29 28:42.0
117 27 M 14:20-29 28:42.0
245 51 M 12:50-59 28:45.0

77 30 F 5:30-39 28:47.0
105 32 M 8:30-39 28:52.0

87 27 M 15:20-29 28:57.0
158 62 M 7:60-69 29:05.0

70 58 F 4:50-59 29:06.0
114 70 F 1:70-79 29:11.0

5 50 F 5:50-59 29:11.0
100 57 M 13:50-59 29:12.0
9 65 F 2:60-69 29:14.0
207 25 M 16:20-29 29:26.0

Pace
:53/M
:56/M
:57/M
:59/M
:03/M
:05/M
:08/M
:08/M
:10/M
:15/M
:15/M
:16/M
:17/M
:19/M
:20/M
:23/M
:23/M
:25/M
:25/M
:25/M
:26/M

:30/M



Place

Name

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

Isaiah Flowers
Nishant Sahoo
Brian Walsh
Meadow McCarron
Michael McCarron
Matthew Cheevers
Kirsten Schneider
Dan Boissonneault
Lisa Gregory
Jaime Levesque
Penny Williams
Kristen Hart
Haylie Butler
Ryan Marano
John Foster
Rebecca Nash
Alison Sam
David Hooper
Carolino Monteiro
Brian Charette
Ava Vangieri
Brenda Thickett

Robert Wheeler

City
Groton CT
Groton CT

Garden City NY

Mystic CT
Mystic CT
Mystic CT

Groton CT
Hamden CT
Smithfield RI
Burlington CT
Westerly RI
North Haven CT
Mystic CT
Mystic CT
Mystic CT
Gales Ferry CT
Mystic CT
Groton CT
Groton CT
Gales Ferry CT
Groton CT
Southport CT

Groton CT

Bib No Age Gend Age Group
71 28 M 17:20-29
189 28 M 18:20-29
227 28 M 19:20-29
138 27 F 8:20-29
139 27 M 20:20-29
41 34 M 9:30-39
196 35 F 6:30-39
239 66 M 8:60-69
89 38 F 7:30-39
123 32 F 8:30-39
230 27 F 9:20-29
241 49 F 3:40-49
25 27 F 10:20-29
130 27 M 21:20-29
75 65 M 9:60-69
147 54 F 6:50-59
191 30 F 9:30-39
99 30 M 10:30-39
143 44 M 6:40-49
36 28 M 22:20-29
223 14 1-19
269 49 4:40-49
229 50 M 14:50-59
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29:
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Total

Time

31.0

40.0

41.0

46.0

47.0

51.0

56.0

00.0

00.0

10.0

11.0

19.0

:26.0

:27.0

:30.0

41.0

48.0

49.0

06.0

11.0

12.0

:23.0

:26.0

Pace

9:31/M

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

:34/M
:34/M
:36/M
:36/M
:38/M
:39/M
:40/M
:41/M
:44/M
:44/M
:47/M
:49/M
:49/M
:50/M
:54/M
:56/M
:56/M
02/M
03/M
04/M
07/M

08/M
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Sue Durante
Nancy Olsen
Paige Slack
Daniel Smith
Kimberly Carlone - Johnson
Sarah Welchel
Denise McLaughlin
Reagan Callahan
Cristina Negron
Alexa Franchetti
Britnay Snyder
Edward Jacome
Deneen Habarta
Tracey Bradley
Bianca Ianiero
Justin Presby
Beth Lyon
Elizabeth Smith
Kerin Nussbaum
Carlen Donahue
Kerri Bradshaw

Ray Krause

City
Hope Valley RI
Waterford CT
Groton CT
Manchester CT
Berlin CT
Groton CT
Colebrook CT
Groton CT
Mystic CT
Norwich CT

Norwich CT

Zip Not Provided C

Metuchen NJ

Metuchen NJ

Providence RI

North Stonington

Groton CT
Manchester CT
Groton CT
Groton CT
Groton CT

Hope Valley RI

Bib No Age Gend Age Group
63 60 F 3:60-69
156 70 F 2:70-79
202 27 F 11:20-29
267 30 M 11:30-39
30 55 F 7:50-59
228 34 F 10:30-39
140 46 F 5:40-49
27 29 F 12:20-29
148 61 F 4:60-69
76 27 F 13:20-29
205 29 F 14:20-29
103 26 M 23:20-29
93 49 F 6:40-49
11 48 F 7:40-49
101 35 F 11:30-39
169 33 M 12:30-39
127 59 F 8:50-59
268 29 F 15:20-29
149 27 F 16:20-29
57 27 F 17:20-29
12 28 F 18:20-29
233 64 M 10:60-69
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32:

32:
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33:
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33

Total
Time

:29.0

04.0
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15.0

17.0

:21.0

:35.0

42.0

43.0

44.0

45.0

48.0

:53.0

:53.0

:53.0

:53.0
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07.0
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:22.0
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Pace

:09/M
:20/M
:21/M
:24/M
:25/M
:26/M
:30/M
:33/M
:33/M
:33/M
:34/M
:35/M
:36/M
:36/M
:36/M
:36/M
39/M
41/M
42 /M
44 /M
44/M

46/M
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Name
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149

Phil Dicarlo

Don Phimister
Sarah MacKey

Ben Wroblewski
Mia Dupuis
Jessica Knets
Helga Tolles

Bill Jankowski
Melissa Jankowski
Tracy Tolles

Don Clukies

Emma Punsalan
Bethany Bromley
Alexander Clarke
Maria Rosa

Ellen Haluga
Meredith Trottier
Jonathan Trottier
Shala Pelloni
Jaime Bissonnette
Precious Putnam

Kate Straub

City

West Roxbury MA
East Lyme CT
West Hartford CT
Groton CT
Stonington CT
Groton CT
Ledyard CT
Mystic CT
Mystic CT
Ledyard CT
Portsmouth RI
Taftville CT
Stonington CT
Warwick RI
Ledyard CT
Groton CT
Chester CT
Chester CT
Groton CT
Mystic CT
Mystic CT

Mystic CT

Total

Bib No Age Gend Age Group Time
242 54 M 15:50-59 33:36.0
165 56 M 16:50-59 33:39.0
265 30 F 12:30-39 33:48.0
232 42 M 7:40-49 33:57.0

62 25 F 19:20-29 34:06.0
115 42 F 8:40-49 34:25.0
217 48 F 9:40-49 34:27.0
106 50 M 17:50-59 34:45.0
107 50 F 9:50-59 34:45.0
218 53 M 18:50-59 35:01.0

46 79 M 5:70-79 35:25.0
171 26 F 20:20-29 35:28.0

14 34 F 13:30-39 35:29.0

45 32 M 13:30-39 35:29.0
182 37 F 14:30-39 35:32.0
236 57 F 10:50-59 35:36.0
221 42 F 10:40-49 35:43.0
220 42 M 8:40-49 35:43.0
162 45 F 11:40-49 36:03.0

7 35 F 15:30-39 36:16.0
172 35 F 16:30-39 36:16.0
211 53 F 11:50-59 36:26.0

10
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11:
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11
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11:

Pace

:50/M
:51/M
:54/M
:57/M
00/M
:06/M
07/M
12/M
12/M
17/M
:25/M
:26/M
:27/M
:27/M
:28/M
:29/M
:31/M
:31/M
:38/M
42 /M
:42/M

45/M



Place Name

150 Zoe Wills

151 Zachary Callahan
152 Luanne Roy

153 Carly Straub

154 Deb Jenkins

155 Julie Rancourt
156 Kate Schillat
157 Marty Casper

158 Josef Knets

159 Jennifer Rowland
160 Melissa Smith
161 Jessica Almeida
162 Carol Vigeant
163 Valentina Flowers
164 Katie Lee

165 Caitlin Gawendo
166 Jason Smith

167 Dawn Martin

168 Jared Fee

169 Bill Ogrodowicz
170 April Phillips
171 Brittany Forshaw
172 Jonathon Marks

City
Groton CT
Groton CT

East Haven CT
Mystic CT
Willimantic CT
Middletown CT
Branford CT
Norwich CT
Groton CT

East Lyme CT
Simsbury CT

North Stonington

West Greenwich RI

Groton CT
Ellington CT
Bozrah CT
Waterford CT
Groton CT
Vernon CT
Waterford CT
Groton CT
Quaker Hill CT

Waterford CT

Bib No Age Gend Age Group

231 25 F 21:20-29
28 30 M 14:30-39
185 67 F 5:60-69
210 18 F 2: 1-19
108 58 F 12:50-59
174 53 F 13:50-59
195 22 F 22:20-29
32 27 M 25:20-29
116 42 M 9:40-49
183 44 F 12:40-49
204 42 F 13:40-49
247 45 F 14:40-49
225 61 F 6:60-69
72 29 F 23:20-29
121 34 F 17:30-39

83 35 F 18:30-39
203 43 M 10:40-49
133 60 F 7:60-69
273 28 M 26:20-29
155 46 M 11:40-49
164 51 F 14:50-59
74 35 F 19:30-39
132 33 M 15:30-39
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37:
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39:

40:

40:

40:

40:
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43:

43
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Total
Time

29.0

38.0

02.0

:29.0

43.0

:57.0

:39.0

:51.0

:53.0

:57.0

36.0

08.0

13.0

18.0

19.0

:38.0

11.0

19.0

:29.0

07.0

14.0

:38.0

01.0
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11:
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12:

12:

12

12

12

12

12

12:

12

12

13:

13:

13:

13:

13

13:

13

13:

14:

14

Pace

:46/M
49/M
:57/M
05/M
10/M
:14/M
:28/M
:32/M
:32/M
:34/M
46/M
:57/M
:58/M
00/M
00/M
06/M
36/M
:39/M
42 /M
:54/M
57/M
04/M

:31/M



Total

Place Name City Bib No Age Gend Age Group Time Pace
173 Jamie Marks Waterford CT 131 32 F 20:30-39 45:13.0 14:35/M
174 Ciara Grimes New London CT 91 24 F 24:20-29 45:34.0 14:42/M
175 Taylor Lopez Ledyard CT 125 29 F 25:20-29 45:36.0 14:42/M
176 Jonah Grimes New London CT 92 27 M 27:20-29 45:37.0 14:43/M
177 Ryan Bramlett Groton CT 13 29 F 26:20-29 48:44.0 15:43/M
178 Beth Turley Groton CT 222 30 F 21:30-39 48:45.0 15:43/M
179 Patty Obrian Cromwell CT 150 55 F 15:50-59 49:10.0 15:51/M
180 Susan Deak Cromwell CT 53 60 F 8:60-69 49:11.0 15:52/M

181 Monica Boudreau Cromwell CT 10 38 F 22:30-39 53:08.0 17:08/M



